CITY OF LYNDEN

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY



Meeting Date:	May 2, 2022	
Name of Agenda Item:	AMENDED Resolution 1047 - Interlocal Agreement for Building Services	
Section of Agenda:	Consent	
Department:	Planning Department	
Council Committee Review:		Legal Review:
☐ Community Developme	ent	⊠ Yes - Reviewed
☐ Finance	☐ Public Works	☐ No - Not Reviewed
☐ Parks	☐ Other:	☐ Review Not Required
Attachments:		
Resolution 1047 with Exhibit A, the Amended Interlocal Agreement for Building Inspection and Permit Review Services Summary Statement:		
Earlier this year, at the March 21 st Council meeting Resolution 1047 was approved. It included an interlocal agreement between the small cities of Whatcom County. Following this approval, additional comments were received by two of the small cities. These comments requested a revision to the wording related to indemnification and generally modified the text throughout the agreement to be more concise but did not result in substantive changes. Carmichael Clark's office has reviewed the amended agreement and can recommend the amended version. As you will recall, this agreement is in place to provide for the exchange of building inspection and		
building permit review. This agreement has been valuable to the organization as only one person		

Recommended Action:

other cities.

Motion to approve the AMENDED Resolution 1047 - Interlocal Agreement for Building Inspection and Permit Review Services and to authorize the Mayor's signature on the resolution and agreement documents.

fills this role for the City of Lynden. A few times per year the City of Lynden utilizes inspectors from